
Kantō League Statistics 2016 Individual Leaders Top 8 

 

 

Scoring 

 

Player (Team) Pts TD FG PAT SAF 

Taku Lee (Keiō) 90 15 - - - 

Kazuhiro Sugai (Waseda) 48 8 - - - 

Kenya Hasegawa (Waseda) 44 - 7 23 - 

Keisuke Kimura (Hōsei) 41 - 5 26 - 

Yasunari Abe (Hōsei) 36 6 - - - 

Yū Hirota (Keiō) 33 - 3 24 - 

Kōhei Ichimori (Chūō) 31 - 7 10 - 

Takafumi Suzuki (Hōsei) 30 5 - - - 

Ryōhei Takahashi (Nihon) 30 5 - - - 

Kōki Tanaka (Rikkyō) 30 5 - - - 

Shōichi Tanabe (Keiō) 26 4 - 2 - 

Masaru Kurihara (Rikkyō) 24 4 - - - 

Takahiro Moridaira (Meiji) 24 4 - - - 

Takahiro Nozaki (Chūō) 24 4 - - - 

Seiya Ozaki (Hōsei) 24 4 - - - 

Yū Sekine (NSSU) 24 - 6 6 - 

Shūhei Yamada (Meiji) 21 - 4 9 - 

 

Rushing 

 

Player (Team) Att Yds Avg Long TD 

Taku Lee (Keiō) 124 975 7.9 66 15 

Dereck Akira Williams (Nihon) 54 529 9.8 87 3 

Kazuhiro Sugai (Waseda) 71 474 6.7 59 8 

Atsuki Noda (Chūō) 88 393 4.5 40 3 

Fumiaki Yui (Nihon) 33 369 11.2 64 2 

Shūzō Kitazume (NSSU) 77 358 4.6 24 1 

Yōsuke Kamata (Hōsei) 75 349 4.7 31 1 

Atsushi Hōjō (Waseda) 61 327 5.4 37 1 

Daiki Sugiyama (Rikkyō) 41 233 5.7 49 1 

Kōki Tanaka (Rikkyō) 67 224 3.3 13 5 

Ryō Sakuma (Chūō) 54 210 3.9 25 1 

Yoshimori Kōnoya (Keiō) 33 200 6.1 36 3 

Satsuki Kobayashi (Hōsei) 34 199 5.9 54 2 

Kōki Kuroiwa (Meiji) 36 196 5.4 62 1 

Yūdai Aratake (Rikkyō) 55 191 3.5 24 1 

Hikaru Moromoto (NSSU) 28 177 6.3 22 0 

Gōta Takeuchi (Nihon) 47 175 3.7 25 3 

Ryūnosuke Kawamura (Hōsei) 17 173 10.2 39 1 

Ryōya Kataoka (Waseda) 20 173 8.7 50 2 

Atomu Koizumi (Meiji) 23 171 7.4 36 2 

Tetsuya Inomoto (NSSU) 36 171 4.8 38 0 

 

Passing Efficiency (by NCAA Passer Rating formula, min. 10 attempts per game) 

 

Player (Team) Att Com Perc Yds Long TD INT Rating 

Takafumi Suzuki (Hōsei) 137 89 65.0 1212 73 9 4 155.1 

Yūta Sasaki (Waseda) 93 54 58.1 646 41 8 1 142.6 

Ryōhei Takahashi (Nihon) 78 50 64.1 589 47 4 4 134.2 

Yūta Oda (Keiō) 90 62 68.9 641 38 2 2 131.6 

Shūhei Matsuoka (Chūō) 155 92 59.4 912 38 4 5 110.8 

Takuma Minami (Meiji) 132 67 50.8 833 38 5 10 101.1 

Masayuki Kobayashi (NSSU) 169 76 45.0 979 62 4 8 92.0 

Kōki Tanaka (Rikkyō) 85 34 40.0 373 34 2 2 79.9 

Satoru Nakamura (Meiji) 70 27 38.6 354 36 1 5 71.5 



Top Non-Qualifiers (less than 10 attempts per game, min. 40 total attempts): 

Hiroki Yonai (Keiō) 61 33 54.1 495 38 6 2 148.2 

Haruki Sakanashi (Waseda) 67 43 64.2 448 41 3 4 123.2 

Masaru Kurihara (Rikkyō) 45 24 53.3 303 33 0 1 105.4 

Shōgō Numata (Nihon) 62 26 41.9 249 30 1 1 77.8 

 

Receiving 

 

Player (Team) Rec Yds Avg Long TD 

Takahiro Nozaki (Chūō) 35 359 10.3 21 3 

Tooya Satō (Nihon) 28 290 10.4 29 1 

Takahiro Moridaira (Meiji) 22 312 14.2 30 4 

Yasunari Abe (Hōsei) 21 396 18.9 73 4 

Yūya Suzuki (Rikkyō) 21 221 10.5 29 1 

Shōichi Tanabe (Keiō) 20 327 16.4 38 4 

Gō Ogura (Nihon) 19 305 16.1 47 3 

Daichi Nishikawa (Waseda) 18 290 16.1 41 2 

Ryūki Suzuki (Waseda) 16 169 10.6 28 2 

Shinichirō Sakamoto (Meiji) 15 217 14.5 38 0 

Yūga Nakamura (Chūō) 15 162 10.8 25 0 

Genta Shibata (Keiō) 15 143 9.5 20 0 

 

Kicking 

 

Player (Team) FG Perc Long PAT Perc Pts 

Kenya Hasegawa (Waseda) 7-12 58.3 42 23-24 95.8 44 

Keisuke Kimura (Hōsei) 5-6 83.3 32 26-26 100.0 41 

Yū Hirota (Keiō) 3-4 75.0 44 24-26 92.3 33 

Kōhei Ichimori (Chūō) 7-9 77.8 48 10-10 100.0 31 

Yū Sekine (NSSU) 6-9 66.7 51 6-6 100.0 24 

Shūhei Yamada (Meiji) 4-4 100.0 45 9-9 100.0 21 

Ayumu Shinohara (Nihon) 2-3 66.7 45 13-13 100.0 19 

Takumi Matsuura (Nihon) 2-2 100.0 33 10-10 100.0 16 

Kyōhei Hosoya (Rikkyō) 0-5 0.0 - 16-16 100.0 16 

Shunsuke Miyake (Hōsei) 4-7 57.1 44 1-1 100.0 13 

Taiyō Tezuka (Keiō) 0-1 0.0 - 1-1 100.0 1 

Kenta Suzuki (Rikkyō) 0-0 0.0 - 0-1 0.0 0 

 

Kickoff Return (min. 1 return per game) 

 

Player (Team) Ret Yds Avg TD 

Seiya Ozaki (Hōsei) 7 315 45.0 2 

Takahiro Nozaki (Chūō) 7 231 33.0 1 

Yūga Nakamura (Chūō) 11 351 31.9 0 

Tsubasa Brennan (Waseda) 14 368 26.3 1 

Takahiro Katō (Meiji) 8 182 22.8 0 

Gō Ogura (Nihon) 8 167 20.9 0 

Kazuki Wakabayashi (Rikkyō) 10 203 20.3 0 

Hikaru Moromoto (NSSU) 15 292 19.5 0 

Taku Lee (Keiō) 8 152 19.0 0 

Shinichirō Sakamoto (Meiji) 16 299 18.7 0 

Yūdai Aratake (Rikkyō) 13 221 17.0 0 

Top Non-Qualifiers (less than 1 return per game, min. 4 total returns): 

Masao Tokunaga (NSSU) 6 149 24.8 0 

Tetsuya Inomoto (NSSU) 4 82 20.5 0 

Shunya Kōtsusa (Hōsei) 6 117 19.5 0 

Yūki Yao (Nihon) 6 112 18.7 0 

Ryō Nagashima (Rikkyō) 4 72 18.0 0 

Keisuke Watanabe (Meiji) 5 87 17.4 0 

 

 



Punt Return (min. 1 return per game) 

 

Player (Team) Ret FC Yds Avg TD 

Bronson Beatty (Nihon) 8 1 150 21.4 1 

Shunya Kōtsusa (Hōsei) 11 5 112 18.7 0 

Shinichirō Sakamoto (Meiji) 8 4 32 8.0 0 

Kōki Nakamura (Keiō) 8 3 28 5.6 0 

Daichi Nishikawa (Waseda) 11 3 28 3.5 0 

Hikaru Moromoto (NSSU) 8 2 13 2.2 0 

Top Non-Qualifiers (less than 1 return per game, min. 3 total returns): 

Yūga Nakamura (Chūō) 3 0 76 25.3 1 

Kenshirō Imai (Hōsei) 3 0 37 12.3 0 

Seiya Ozaki (Hōsei) 5 1 41 10.3 0 

Yasunari Abe (Hōsei) 4 0 33 8.3 0 

Keisuke Watanabe (Meiji) 3 0 21 7.0 0 

Hiraku Fukasu (Waseda) 3 0 18 6.0 0 

Genta Shibata (Keiō) 4 0 22 5.5 0 

 

Interception Return 

 

Player (Team) INT Yds Long TD 

Kintarō Tamura (Rikkyō) 5 25 22 0 

Katsuki Uchida (Rikkyō) 2 39 32 1 

(Uchida best of 13 players tied for second place with two interceptions and only player 

with interception returned for a touchdown.) 

 

Quarterback Sacks 

 

Player (Team) QBS Yds Long SAF 

Kōhei Nakano (Keiō) 5 32 11 0 

Mio Matsumoto (NSSU) 4 26 9 0 

Masaki Satō (Chūō) 4 25 12 0 

Yūki Someya (Keiō) 3 31 12 0 

Rintarō Baba (NSSU) 3 25 10 0 

Yūki Kudō (Keiō) 3 21 8 0 

Naoto Ikeda (Waseda) 3 17 8 0 

Shōki Tokuyama (Hōsei) 3 14 8 0 

 

Punting (min. 1 attempt per game) 

 

Player (Team) Punts Yds Long TB ins 20 Avg 

Kōhei Ichimori (Chūō) 23 967 91 1 10 42.0 

Kōyō Satō (Hōsei) 18 713 52 0 5 39.6 

Yū Sekine (NSSU) 37 1422 58 1 8 38.4 

Shūhei Abe (Waseda) 17 652 66 0 4 38.4 

Katsuki Uchida (Rikkyō) 36 1370 65 1 5 38.1 

Yūta Fukudome (Meiji) 32 1180 49 1 6 36.9 

Ryō Kusui (Nihon) 30 1092 51 2 4 36.4 

Ryōsuke Moriya (Keiō) 12 417 44 0 0 34.8 

Takeshi Yanase (Keiō) 10 327 54 0 3 32.7 

Non-Qualifiers (less than 1 attempt per game): 

Gō Ogura (Nihon) 1 48 48 0 0 48.0 

Kyōhei Hosoya (Rikkyō) 2 80 43 0 0 40.0 

Yūta Nagai (Waseda) 3 106 44 0 1 35.3 

Taku Igarashi (Hōsei) 2 57 29 0 1 28.5 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Kantō League Statistics 2016 Individual Leaders Big 8 

 

 

Scoring 

 

Player (Team) Pts TD FG PAT SAF 

Yūsuke Kusano (Yokohama National) 72 12 - - - 

Katsutaka Suehiro (Komazawa) 66 11 - 2 - 

Kenji Miyama (Tōkyō) 42 7 - - - 

Rock Nakamura (Kokushikan) 42 - 7 21 - 

Yoshiki Sekino (Tōkyō) 36 6 - - - 

Ryōsei Tanaka (Komazawa) 35 - 6 17 - 

Tomorō Iwasaki (Yokohama National) 34 - 5 19 - 

Yūta Uchimura (Senshū) 30 5 - - - 

Daisuke Yamanaka (Tōkyō Gakugei) 30 5 - - - 

Takurō Tsubahara (Kokushikan) 26 4 - 2 - 

Hideto Arakawa (Kokushikan) 24 4 - - - 

Kairi Kawashima (Kokushikan) 24 4 - - - 

Takashi Shibuya (Komazawa) 24 4 - - - 

Takuto Umeki (Kokushikan) 24 4 - - - 

Naoyuki Uenoyama (Tōkyō) 22 - 2 16 - 

Hiroki Satō (Senshū) 21 - 4 9 - 

Naoto Ishii (Teikyō) 18 3 - - - 

 

Rushing 

 

Player (Team) Att Yds Avg Long TD 

Katsutaka Suehiro (Komazawa) 138 909 6.6 61 11 

Yūsuke Kusano (Yokohama National) 150 824 5.5 36 12 

Daisuke Yamanaka (Tōkyō Gakugei) 112 731 6.5 49 5 

Yūta Uchimura (Senshū) 96 543 5.7 44 5 

Kairi Kawashima (Kokushikan) 63 516 8.2 55 4 

Yoshiki Sekino (Tōkyō) 46 469 10.2 70 6 

Kenji Miyama (Tōkyō) 53 404 7.6 57 2 

Daiki Kawaguchi (Takushoku) 91 337 3.7 32 1 

Takashi Shibuya (Komazawa) 67 304 4.5 69 4 

Kento Takagi (Tōkyō Gakugei) 47 268 5.7 33 1 

Takuma Saishō (Teikyō) 47 254 5.4 44 2 

Kento Nobuhara (Yokohama National) 39 246 6.3 73 2 

Naoto Ishii (Teikyō) 44 243 5.5 32 3 

Ryō Matsushita (Tōkyō) 36 201 5.6 48 2 
 
Passing Efficiency (by NCAA Passer Rating formula, min. 10 attempts per game) 

 

Player (Team) Att Com Perc Yds Long TD INT Rating 

Yūya Komoto (Kokushikan) 105 72 68.6 1112 79 9 5 176.3 

Kazuya Fukuoka (Yokohama N.) 100 60 60.0 599 51 3 2 116.2 

Takashi Shibuya (Komazawa) 151 80 53.0 966 37 4 6 107.5 

Tarō Takeuchi (Teikyō) 85 53 62.4 454 38 2 5 103.2 

Takanori Kobayashi (Senshū) 130 66 50.8 557 24 3 5 86.7 

Masanobu Tsunoda (Takushoku) 134 62 46.3 474 29 1 6 69.5 

Top Non-Qualifiers (less than 10 attempts per game, min. 20 total attempts): 

Shinichi Arakawa (Tōkyō) 47 23 48.9 420 80 3 3 132.3 

Ryō Matsushita (Tōkyō) 27 13 48.1 208 57 2 1 129.9 

Sora Takahashi (Tōkyō Gakugei) 31 15 48.4 197 44 1 3 93.1 

Tomohito Takasu (Tōkyō Gaku.) 38 14 36.8 209 49 1 3 75.9 

Shinichirō Ikeda (Tōkyō Gaku.) 46 16 34.8 185 49 2 2 74.2 
 
Receiving 

 



Player (Team) Rec Yds Avg Long TD 

Leo Itō (Takushoku) 30 311 10.4 74 2 

Kazuaki Kinjō (Teikyō) 26 241 9.3 26 2 

Tomoya Kaneko (Senshū) 24 155 6.5 15 1 

Takahiro Tsuge (Yokohama National) 23 266 11.6 51 2 

Ikuho Habu (Yokohama National) 19 193 10.2 33 1 

Takuto Umeki (Kokushikan) 18 355 19.7 79 4 

Masahiro Ioroi (Kokushikan) 18 186 10.3 22 1 

Yū Yamakawa (Teikyō) 18 180 10.0 38 1 

Takurō Tsubahara (Kokushikan) 17 313 18.4 62 3 

Yoshiyuki Takahashi (Komazawa) 17 272 16.0 37 2 

 

Kicking 

 

Player (Team) FG Perc Long PAT Perc Pts 

Rock Nakamura (Kokushikan) 7-10 70.0 35 21-22 95.5 42 

Ryōsei Tanaka (Komazawa) 6-8 75.0 40 17-19 89.5 35 

Tomorō Iwasaki (Yokohama National) 5-6 83.3 47 19-19 100.0 34 

Naoyuki Uenoyama (Tōkyō) 2-3 66.7 27 16-16 100.0 22 

Hiroki Satō (Senshū) 4-5 80.0 40 9-9 100.0 21 

Ryōhei Yoshihara (Tōkyō Gakugei) 2-3 66.7 41 8-9 88.9 14 

Yūki Kamagata (Tōkyō) 2-3 66.7 36 6-7 85.7 12 

Arata Honda (Takushoku) 2-5 40.0 31 4-4 100.0 10 

Takahiro Kōda (Teikyō) 0-1 0.0 - 9-10 90.0 9 

Yū Yamakawa (Teikyō) 2-2 100.0 46 0-0 0.0 6 

Shun Kodama (Tōkyō) 0-1 0.0 - 4-4 100.0 4 

Nairu Kamikawa (Takushoku) 1-1 100.0 36 0-0 0.0 3 

Yūki Sugiyama (Tōkyō Gakugei) 1-1 100.0 26 0-2 0.0 3 

Tomoki Miyazaki (Senshū) 0-0 0.0 - 1-1 100.0 1 

Yamato Suzuki (Kokushikan) 0-0 0.0 - 1-2 50.0 1 

 

Kickoff Return (min. 1 return per game) 

 

Player (Team) Ret Yds Avg TD 

Kenji Miyama (Tōkyō) 10 385 38.5 3 

Takurō Tsubahara (Kokushikan) 8 219 27.4 0 

Yoshihiro Tanaka (Tōkyō Gakugei) 10 247 24.7 1 

Kyōsuke Komiya (Komazawa) 22 471 21.4 0 

Masashi Mizuo (Teikyō) 22 432 19.6 0 

Ikuho Habu (Yokohama National) 9 167 18.6 0 

Ryōhei Uchimura (Senshū) 19 341 17.9 0 

Yūtarō Shibano (Takushoku) 17 296 17.4 0 

Gō Ebata (Takushoku) 12 209 17.4 0 

Top Non-Qualifiers (less than 1 return per game, min. 4 total returns): 

Norihito Tsutsui (Kokushikan) 5 178 35.6 1 

Daiki Kawaguchi (Takushoku) 4 71 17.8 0 

Hironobu Makiguchi (Takushoku) 6 103 17.2 1 

Daisuke Yamanaka (Tōkyō Gakugei) 4 65 16.3 0 

Takuma Saishō (Teikyō) 5 77 15.4 0 

 

Punt Return (min. 1 return per game) 

 

Player (Team) Ret FC Yds Avg TD 

Kazuaki Kinjō (Teikyō) 10 5 58 11.6 0 

Takurō Tsubahara (Kokushikan) 8 1 49 7.0 0 

Takuya Morimoto (Tōkyō Gakugei) 8 4 27 6.8 0 

Genki Igarashi (Komazawa) 7 3 22 5.5 0 

Yūtarō Shibano (Takushoku) 7 2 22 4.4 0 

Takahiro Tsuge (Yokohama National) 10 5 16 3.2 0 

Ryōhei Uchimura (Senshū) 9 2 -11 -1.6 0 

Top Non-Qualifiers (less than 1 return per game, min. 4 total returns): 



Ikuho Habu (Yokohama National) 4 3 6 6.0 0 

Norihito Tsutsui (Kokushikan) 6 2 21 5.3 0 

Yūshi Arai (Tōkyō) 4 1 12 4.0 0 

 

Interception Return 

 

Player (Team) INT Yds Long TD 

Fumiya Kai (Tōkyō) 3 32 19 0 

Yūki Kamagata (Tōkyō) 3 15 15 0 

Genki Igarashi (Komazawa) 3 0 0 0 

Shizuka Muramoto (Tōkyō) 2 98 98 1 

Kazuya Kizaki (Senshū) 2 45 39 0 

Seina Takahashi (Teikyō) 2 19 19 0 

Shūhei Aoshima (Komazawa) 2 0 0 0 

Masatoshi Horiike (Kokushikan) 2 0 0 0 

Takuya Morimoto (Tōkyō Gakugei) 2 0 0 0 

Naoki Okada (Komazawa) 2 0 0 0 

 

Quarterback Sacks 

 

Player (Team) QBS Yds Long SAF 

Shun Fukasawa (Yokohama National) 5.0 42 12 0 

Edward Hikari Terada (Kokushikan) 4.5 12 3 0 

Kenichi Izawa (Tōkyō) 4.0 35 11 0 

Tomoaki Funakoshi (Komazawa) 4.0 27 11 0 

Yoshiki Haraoka (Yokohama National) 4.0 20 7 0 

 

Punting (more than 1 total attempts) 

 

Player (Team) Punts Yds Long TB ins 20 Avg 

Takuya Sennami (Tōkyō Gakugei) 21 822 58 0 11 39.1 

Yū Yamakawa (Teikyō) 33 1267 57 1 3 38.4 

Arata Honda (Takushoku) 12 455 66 0 0 37.9 

Yoshiki Sekino (Tōkyō) 16 575 56 0 7 35.9 

Tomorō Iwasaki (Yokohama National) 23 796 58 3 8 34.6 

Riku Kuwahara (Komazawa) 19 645 64 1 4 33.9 

Rock Nakamura (Kokushikan) 18 609 48 1 11 33.8 

Hiroki Satō (Senshū) 31 1048 66 0 9 33.8 

Yūki Kamagata (Tōkyō) 11 365 45 0 4 33.2 

Shō Tamura (Takushoku) 22 622 40 0 3 28.3 

Non-Qualifiers (less than 1 attempt per game): 

Shinichirō Ikeda (Tōkyō Gakugei) 2 88 53 1 1 44.0 

Naoto Ishii (Teikyō) 2 56 30 0 1 28.0 

Ryōtarō Katō (Takushoku) 6 165 39 0 1 27.5 

 


